ORDINANCE NO 02023x08
TOWN OF BELVIDERE
WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 103 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF
BELVIDERE ENTITLED "SWIMMING POOL ADVISORY COMMITTEE

BE IT ORDAINED that the Belvidere Town Council hereby amends Chapter 103 of the Code of the Town of Belvidere entitled "Swimming Pool Advisory Committee" as follows:

## Chapter 103 Swimming Pool Advisory Committee

§ 103-2. Members; terms; appointment.

The Committee shall consist of five members with a minimum of three members of the general populace who shall be residents of the Town of Belvidere. The Committee members shall be appointed for a term of two years. There shall be allowed up to two alternate members appointed at large, one of whom must be a resident of the Town of Belvidere. All members shall be appointed or removed by the Mayor with the advice and consent of the Council.

## **NOTICE**

The foregoing ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting of the Belvidere Town Council held on October 10, 2023 and was read for the first time. This ordinance will be further considered for final adoption by the Belvidere Town Council at a meeting to be held on November 13, 2023 at Belvidere Town Hall, 691 Water St., Belvidere at 7:00 PM or at any time and place to which said meeting may be adjourned. All interested persons will be given the opportunity to be heard concerning said ordinance at that time. Any member of the general public can obtain a copy of said ordinance at no cost at the Municipal Clerk's Office, 691 Water St., Belvidere, Monday through Friday from 9:00 AM to 4:30 PM.

Teresa A. Yeisley, RMC/CPM Municipal Clerk/Administrator

## **NOTICE**

Be advised that the foregoing ordinance was duly adopted by the Belvidere Town Council at a regular meeting held on November 13, 2023.

Teresa A. Yeisley, RMC/CPM Municipal Clerk/Administrator